

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Appointment of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) in the Cooperative Department.

## Government Order No: 65 - JK (Coop) of 2024 Dated: 31 - 10-2024

In terms of Section 5(1) of Right to Information Act, 2005, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Sh. Sanjay Kumar Koul, Under Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) to dispose of the applications under Right to Information Act, 2005.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Babila Rakwal) JKAS Secretary to the Government

No:-Coop-Genl/35/2021 (82828)

Dated:-3| -10-2024

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries)
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 6. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 8. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 9. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 10. Director Archives, Archaeology & Meseums, J&K.
- 11. All Head of Departments/Managing Directors.
- 12. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister Agriculture Production, Rural Development & Panchayati Raj, Cooperative Department & Election Department.
- 13. Concerned Officer.
- 14. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.
- 15. PA to Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.
- 16. Incharge website, Cooperative Department.
- 17. Govt Order file.

(Surjeet Singh) Under Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.